In the Medium Density Residential District, the following provisions shall apply: 

1.  

Lot Size. A residential lot shall have a minimum frontage of seventy-five (75') feet upon a street 

accepted by the municipality and shall have a depth of one hundred (100') feet and minimum 

area of seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet, except that any existing subdivided lots 

or parcels of land containing at least three thousand seven hundred fifty (3,750) square feet, 

having a frontage of fifty (50') feet on an accepted street and having a depth of seventy-five (75') 

feet, will not be a nonconforming use but will continue to be a residential lot. 

2.  

Setbacks. 

(a)  

Principal buildings:

[...]

dish antennas   8 feet    8 feet 

Where the lot is located on a corner, the minimum side setback shall not be less than twenty (20') 

feet from the right-of-way. 

3.  

Building Area. All structures subsequently erected in this district shall occupy not less than one 

thousand sixty (1,060) square feet including the area occupied by accessory use structures as 

defined in subsection 32-4.2 of this chapter. 

4.  

Maximum Building Heights: thirty-five (35') feet. In any event, the building shall not contain 

more than two and one-half (2 1/2) usable floor levels counted vertically at any point in the